
Fulbright Program Contacts

    Program Managers do not review Fulbright applications, so do not be afraid to contact them with questions related to your region. 

	General Inquiries & FPAs
	Walter Jackson, Program Manager
212-984-5327, wjackson@iie.org


	East Asia-Pacific
	Jonathan Akeley, Program Manager
212-984-5487, jakeley@iie.org


	Middle East & North Africa, Sub-Saharan Africa
	Jermaine Jones, Program Manager
212-984-5341, jjones@iie.org


	South and Central Asia, Germany
	Cara Doble, Program Manager
212-984-5519, cdoble@iie.org


	Canada, Mexico, and South America
	Jody Dudderar, Program Manager
212-984-5565, jdudderar@iie.org


	Europe (except Germany)
	Eileen O'Malley, Program Manager
212-984-5326, eomalley@iie.org


	Eurasia
	Alyssa Yeng, Program Manager
212-984-5542, ayeng@iie.org


	Central America & the Caribbean
Critical Language Enhancement Awards
Fulbright-mtvU, Fulbright-Clinton Fellowships 
	Ashley Prather, Program Manager
212-984-5366, aprather@iie.org




For Embark Application-related issues please contact Jody Dudderar at 212 984-5565 or jdudderar@iie.org



Scripps College Fulbright Program Advisor
    Professor Gretchen Edwalds-Gilbert
        Associate Dean of Faculty
    Balch 134
    909 607 9100

For a sample of essays written by successful Scripps Fulbright candidates, please visit Off-Campus Study, Balch 136.
Off-Campus Study also has a scanner if you need help scanning your transcript.
